





# IIC Finolex Academy of Management and Technology, Ratnagiri

# **Event Report:**

# Viksit Bharat@2047: Voice of Youth (MIC Driven Activity)

On December 11, 2023, the Innovative Council of Finolex Academy of Management and Technology, Ratnagiri, successfully organized the live telecast of the 'Viksit Bharat@2047' initiative launched by Prime Minister Shri Narendra Modi.

The event saw active participation from the faculty members and students. The live telecast effectively conveyed the Prime Minister's vision, marking a significant stride towards a developed India by 2047.

Dr Sandeep Chawda (Dean of R&D and President of IIC), serving as the event coordinator, ensured seamless execution, along with key team members Prof. D S Nangare and Prof. N V Kelkar. The NSS team of FAMT was also present at the event.

# Key Outcome:

The live telecast increased awareness about the 'Viksit Bharat@2047 initiative, fostering a deeper understanding of its goals among faculty and students.

With 16 faculty members and 37 students actively engaged, the event showcased a significant level of interest and commitment towards contributing to India's development by 2047.



# **Event Photographs:**



**Event Poster** 



## IIC Finolex Academy of Management and Technology, Ratnagiri

**MIC Driven Activity** 

# Viksit Bharat@2047 Utsav

## 11/12/2023

## Join us for the launch of a historic initiative by our Hon'ble Prime Minister Shri Narendra Modi: <u>'Viksit Bharat@2047'</u>

### About Viksit Bharat@2047:

Viksit Bharat@2047 is the vision of the Government of India to make India a developed nation by 2047, the 100th year of its independence. The vision encompasses various aspects of development, including economic growth, social progress, environmental sustainability, and good governance.

#### **Event Highlights:**

- Welcome/Introductory Remarks by Cabinet Secretary
- Launch of Viksit Bharat @2047 Ideas Portal by Hon'ble PM
- Special Address by Hon'ble Prime Minister

How to Participate:

• Live telecast in EN0/5, Date: 11/12/2023, Time: 10:30 AM

Dr. Sandeep Chawda Dean R&D, IIC President